CLASSIFIEDADVERTISING

Bids will be received until opening at 3 PM. June 19, 1985, in the Office of the Clark County Director of General Services, Purchasing Division, Bridger Building, Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger Avenus, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155. Specifications are available at the above address. BOAD OF COMMISSIONERS CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA Publish Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice, June 13, 1986

GOLD

Miner with high grade

Gold Mine needs

partner/or investor

with \$15,000 for

production costs:

Call 735-3398 anytime.

financial

Many

benefits!

ASSISTANT CADASTRAL DRAFTER SUPERVISOR

Clark County is seeking a cadastral drafter to assist the mapping supervisor in planning, scheduling and supervising the total work program of the Mapping Division of the Clark County Assessor's Office. Any acceptable combination of training and experience equivalent to graduation from high school; six (6) years drafting experience, of which two (2) years must be computerized mapping experience.

Salary: \$21,413 to \$28,162

Last Day to Apply: Open until sufficient qualified applications are received.

Apply to: Clark County Personnel Department 225 Bridger Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 (702)386-4565

INVITATION TO BID

Sealed bids for Bid No. 86.1715.15 for construction of: CITY OF LAS VEGAS PARKING LOT - FOURTH STREET TO LAS VEGAS BOULEVARD, will be received by the City of Las Vegas until 3:00 P.M., Las Vegas time June 17, 1986.

ALL BIDS MUST BE FILED AT THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK, 10TH FLOOR, CITY HALL COMPLEX, PRIOR TO 3:00 P.M., ON THE DATE ESTABLISHED ABOVE.

Bids will be publicly opened and read aloud, immediately after the established closing time and date, in the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, 1st Floor, City Hall Complex, 400 East Stewart Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada.

All documents pertinent to this Invitation to Bid may be examined at:

Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, 1st Floor, City Hall Construction Notebook, 3131 Meade Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada F. W. Dodge Co., 1850 East Flamingo Rd., Suite 107, Las Vegas, Nevada

Bid documents may be obtained at the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, AT NO CHARGE. There will, however, be a \$5.00 postage and handling fee for all bid documents mailed outside the City of Las Vegas. This fee is to be paid in advance of mailing. Checks are to be made payable to City Treasurer, City of Las Vegas. City of Las Vegas.

Prospective bidders are requested to direct any questions concerning this project to: Ron K. Delabarre, Contract Specialist, Purchasing and Contracts Division, at 386-6231, between the hours of 9:00 A.M., and 3:30 P.M., Monday through Friday.

The Owner reserves the right to waive any informalities or to reject any or all bids.

Each bidder must deposit with his bid, security in the amount, form, and subject to the conditions stipulated by the Owner.

No bidder may withdraw his bid within sixty (60) calendar days after the actual date of the opening thereof.

A pre-bid conference concerning this project will be held on June12, 1986, at 8:00 A.M., in the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division Conference Room, 1st Floor, City Hall. The purpose of this conference is to discuss the project in detail and to consider prospective bidders' concerns.

The estimated monetary range of this project is \$75,000.00 to \$110,099.00.

Dated May 28, Dan R. Pilkington, Director Department of General Services

THE Richard D. Goecke, Director gment of Public Works Depay Craig Rowley, Culef Purchasing and Contract Division - 1 -

REVENUE SHARING FUNDED-

NEED A JOB? Check these plus many more: **Auto Mechanic** 40 % Commission **Custom Wood Worker** \$6.00 hour + DOE

Hotel Laundry Supervisor \$5.00 hour + Manager, Refrigeration

Service \$550.00 week Medical Transcriber \$1,000.00 month Programmer/Analyst \$1,808.00 month

Nevada Employment **Security Department**

135 S. 8th St., Las Vegas 2827 Las Vegas Blvd. North

North Las Vegas 119 Water Street, Henderson

NO COMPUTER SKILLS...

or just plain "NO SKILLS"? Don't delay -- inquire today about learning a high-paying, satisfying job skill!

> **JOB TRAINING SERVICE** 733-7078

Mr. Perry

PROGRAM AIDE II

Performs basic office task including, but not limited to outreach, data collection and compilation, record keeping, client reception and handling. Must have ability to perform basic office tasks and type 55 wpm.

Applications accepted until 4:00 p.m. Thursday, June 12, 1986, at EOB of Clark County 2228 Comstock Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89030. Phone 647-1890.

AN AFFIRMATIVE ACTION/EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

INVITATION TO BID

Sealed bids for Bid No. 86.1715.16 for construction of: <u>CARSON/SPENCER DRAINAGE</u> <u>IMPROVEMENTS</u>, <u>OFFSITE</u> <u>IMPROVEMENTS</u> <u>ON BRUCE</u> <u>STREET</u> AT FREMONT <u>STREET</u>, will be received by the City of Las Vegas until 3:00 P.M., Las Vegas time <u>June 17, 1986</u>.

ALL BIDS MUST BE FILED AT THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK, 10TH FLOOR, CITY HALL COMPLEX, PRIOR TO 3:00 P.M., ON THE DATE ESTABLISHED ABOVE.

Bids will be publicly opened and read aloud, immediately after the established closing time and date, in the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, 1st Floor, City Hall Complex, 400 East Stewart Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada.

All documents pertinent to this Invitation to Bid may be examined at:

Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, 1st Floor, City Hall Construction Notebook, 3131 Meade Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada F. W. Dodge Co., 1850 East Flamingo Rd., Suite 107, Las Vegas, Nevada

Bid documents may be obtained at the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, AT NO CHARGE. There will, however, be a \$5.00 postage and handling fee for all bid documents mailed outside the City of Las Vegas. This fee is to be paid in advance of mailing. Checks are to be made payable to City Treasurer, City of Las Vegas.

Prospective bidders are requested to direct any questions concerning this project to: Ron K. Delabarre, Contract Specialsit, Purchasing and Contracts Division, at 386-6231, between the hours of 9:00 A.M., and 3:30 P.M., Monday through Friday.

The Owner reserves the right to waive any informalities or to reject any or all bids.

Each bidder must deposit with his bid, security in the amount, form, and subject to the conditions stipulated by the Owner.

No bidder may withdraw his bid within sixty (60) calendar days after the actual date of the opening thereof.

A pre-bid conference concerning this project will be held on June 9, 1986, at 8:30 A.M., in the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division Conference Room, 1st Floor, City Hall. The purpose of this conference is to discuss the project in detail and to consider prospective bidders' concerns.

The estimated monetary range of this project is \$45,000.00 to \$60,000.00.

May 23, 1986 Dated Dan R. Pirkington, Director Department of General Services

Richard D. Goecke, Director Department of Public Works Ames Har

J. E. Park, CPPO, Deputy Director Department of General Serivces